City College of San Francisco, New West Campus CCSF Project No.: 105A
Reservoir Development Site Work Package
Phase Il, Bid Documents

DOCUMENT 00900

ADDENDUM NO. 3.0

For Bid Packages 2.10

1. Summary

A.  This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding
Documents as noted below. In the case of difference with previous addenda, this addendum
takes precedence. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to notify all parties from whom he
accepts proposal for all changes in the Contract Documents covering this project. All other
conditions remain unchanged. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on
the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

B.  Addendum Issued by:

Adam Benzuly Phone: (415) 452-2600
Bovis Lend Lease, Inc.

71 Stevenson Street, Fax (415) 512-0589
San Francisco, CA 94105

2. QUESTIONS FROM BID DOCUMENTS:

Question 1:

What is the timeframe to install work under Add Alternate #2?
Answer 1:
If this Alternate is executed by CCSF, work involved in crossing Phelan Ave and restoring the
street will need to occur on weekends or off-hours. Work involved in the area from Phelan Ave to
the Science Hall can be done during normal business hours; however, bear in mind that there is
exceptionally high student traffic in this area and robust perimeter protection will need to be

provided by this Bid Package Contractor. Alternately, the work can be done during CCSF's spring
recess March 27, 2010 to April 4, 2010.

Question 2:
In Exhibit B.1, item C.x; when does the 1.5 months weekend work timeframe commence?
Answer 2:

This timeframe commences the 1st day of winter recess, December 21, 2009.

Question 3:

What type of wiring would be installed under Add Alternate #2?
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Answer 3:
Add Alternate #2 will utilize the same type of wiring as the base scope of work.

Question 4:
What type of conduit shall be used for this work?
Answer 4:

Reference sitework specification section 16131 "Conduit".

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3.0
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